Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005	
Tab settings 102739225	2
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Holger Knetsch	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MAN Nutzfahrzeuge AG
Robert Zenz Josef Kreutmair Reinhard Eckert A 29.04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Dachauer Strasse</u> 667
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	CHENTINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
	City: München State: GERMANY Zip 80995
Execution Date: 4/15/2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	35487
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 4/29/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
New applications	x Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East	Please charge additional fees to Account 02-1653
Suite B	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Tijeras State: New Mexico Zip: 87059	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy
Robert W. BeckerRbe	t - Sech 4/29/2004
	ignature Date
"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL 973 775 179 US US	Date of Deposit: April 29, 2004 .
	States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under mmissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450.
4 RMERFART 100000173 10835467	Kordinal Canto.
.0.00 CF	Rosalie A. Centeno, Secretary
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Attorney Docket TDP1.3417 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, <u>Holger KNETSCH, Ludwig-Emst-Str. 44, D-85521 Dachau, G</u>	troany /
Josef KREUTMAIR, Tegernbacher Strasse 25, D-85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany / Robe	t ZENZ.
Propst-Morhardt-Strasse 36, D-85229 Markt Indersdorf, Germany / Reinhard E	CKERT.
Zweigstrasse 25, D-82178 Puchheim, Germany. have invented an improvement in	
LIQUID CONTAINER FOR MOTOR VEHICLES	
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
[X] is being made herewith.	
[] was filed onunder Serial No	
AND WHEREAS MAN Nutzfahrzeuge Aktiengesselschaft, Dachauer Strasse	667, D-
80995 München / Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and	valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Holger Kentsc</u>	ı. Josef
Kreutmair, Robert Zenz and Reinhard Eckert , hereby assign to the said MAN Nutzfa	nrzeuge
Aktiengesselschaft , its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest	in and
to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters	Patent,
continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and	hereby
request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, <u>Holger I</u>	Centsch.
Josef Kreutmair. Robert Zenz and Reinhard Eckert. agree to execute all papers that	may be
necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the	same to
said <u>MAN Nutzfahrzeuge Aktiengesselschaft</u> , or any assignee acquiring title to said i	vention
and to execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said app	cations
and securing patents thereon.	
in Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this	day of
<u>15.04.</u> 2004.	
2 1/2	
Holger Knetsch Josef Kreutmair	

PATENT

REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0695

TDF1.3417 Page 2 of 2

Holger Knetsch

Josef Kreutmair

GESAMT SEITEN 04

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0696